((4444,,995577))  ((4488,,336622))
VVaarriiaabbllee  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss

Cash and cash equivalents 61,502 7,941
Borrowings (65,386) (70,000)

 ((33,,888844))  ((6622,,005599))

CAPRICORN METALS LTD - Annual Report 59

NNootteess  ttoo  tthhee  ccoonnssoolliiddaatteedd  ffiinnaanncciiaall  ssttaatteemmeennttss  (Continued)
FFoorr  tthhee  yyeeaarr  eennddeedd  3300  JJuunnee  22002222

CCAAPPRRIICCOORRNN  MMEETTAALLSS  LLTTDD  AABBNN  8844  112211  770000  110055
Page |  60

FFaaiirr  vvaalluuee  sseennssiittiivviittyy  aannaallyyssiiss  ffoorr  ffiixxeedd  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss
The Group does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss. Therefore,
a change at reporting date would not affect profit or loss.

CCaasshh  ffllooww  sseennssiittiivviittyy  aannaallyyssiiss  ffoorr  vvaarriiaabbllee  rraattee  iinnssttrruummeennttss
A change of 200 basis points (2021: 100 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have
increased/(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

   22002222   22002211
  220000bbpp  220000bbpp  110000bbpp  110000bbpp
  iinnccrreeaassee  ddeeccrreeaassee  iinnccrreeaassee  ddeeccrreeaassee
  $$’’000000  $$’’000000  $$’’000000  $$’’000000

Variable rate instruments (78) 78 (621) 621

CCoommmmooddiittyy  pprriiccee  rriisskk

The Group’s exposure to commodity price risk is from the fluctuations in the prevailing market prices of gold produced
from its operating mine. The Group manages its exposure to movements in the gold price through the use of gold
forward contracts (refer Note 2) and its sold gold call option contract (refer Note 21).

The gold forward sale contracts do not meet the criteria of financial instruments for accounting purposes on the basis
that they meet the normal purchase/sale exemption because physical gold will be delivered into the contract and